
South Carolina Season Statistics (Through games of Nov 07, 2022)

Overall record: 0-0  • SEC: 0-0  • Region: 0-0  • Home: 0-0  • Away: 0-0  • Neutral: 0-0
vs National ranked: 0-0  • vs Regional ranked: 0-0

vs ranked Last

SINGLES Overall Dual Tour SEC 1 2 3 4 5 6 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

Jake Beasley 5-4 0-0 5-4 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- --- 0-2 0-0 W3 5-4

Casey Hoole 14-3 0-0 14-3 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- --- 3-0 0-0 L1 8-2

Carter Morgan 2-7 0-0 2-7 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L1 2-7

Toby Samuel 5-1 0-0 5-1 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- --- 2-1 0-0 L1 5-1

Lucas da Silva 8-4 0-0 8-4 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 W1 7-3

James Story 6-5 0-0 6-5 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- --- 0-2 0-0 L1 6-4

Connor Thomson 10-2 0-0 10-2 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- --- 2-1 0-0 W1 8-2

Totals 50-26 0-0 50-26 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- --- 7-6 0-0

Percentage .658 .000 .658 .000 --- --- --- --- --- --- .538 .000

vs ranked Last

DOUBLES TEAMS Overall Dual Tour SEC 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

Jake Beasley/James Story 6-2 0-0 6-2 0-0 --- --- --- 0-1 0-0 L1 6-2

Toby Samuel/Connor Thomson 7-0 0-0 7-0 0-0 --- --- --- 4-0 0-0 W7 7-0

Casey Hoole/Carter Morgan 2-1 0-0 2-1 0-0 --- --- --- 1-0 0-0 W1 2-1

Casey Hoole/Lucas da Silva 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1

Jake Beasley/Lucas da Silva 3-0 0-0 3-0 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 W3 3-0

Totals 18-4 0-0 18-4 0-0 --- --- --- 5-1 0-0

Percentage .818 .000 .818 .000 --- --- --- .833 .000

Date Opponent Score Overall SEC Nat'l Reg'l
c 09/23-25/2022 Commodore Invitaitonal  (Nashville, TN)
a 10/1-9/2022 ITA All-Americans  (Tulsa, OK)
r 10/21/2022 ITA Carolina Regionals  (Cary, NC)
n 11/3-6/2022 ITA Fall Nationals  (San Diego, CA)
s 11/4-6/2022 SEC - Big 12 Challenge  (Tuscaloosa, AL)



South Carolina Season Statistics (Through games of Nov 07, 2022)

vs ranked

DOUBLES Overall Dual Tour SEC 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l
Jake Beasley 9-2 0-0 9-2 0-0 --- --- --- 0-1 0-0
Toby Samuel 7-0 0-0 7-0 0-0 --- --- --- 4-0 0-0
James Story 6-2 0-0 6-2 0-0 --- --- --- 0-1 0-0
Connor Thomson 7-0 0-0 7-0 0-0 --- --- --- 4-0 0-0
Lucas da Silva 3-1 0-0 3-1 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0
Casey Hoole 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 --- --- --- 1-0 0-0
Carter Morgan 2-1 0-0 2-1 0-0 --- --- --- 1-0 0-0
Totals 18-4 0-0 18-4 0-0 --- --- --- 5-1 0-0
Percentage .818 .000 .818 .000 --- --- --- .833 .000



South Carolina Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Nov 07, 2022)

Jake Beasley
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
c 09/23-25/2022 vs Florida Nate Bonetto (91/-) Lost 4-6, 6-7 (6-8)
c 09/23-25/2022 vs Georgia Tech Marcus McDaniel (97/-) Lost 2-6, 4-6
a 10/1-9/2022 vs Vanderbilt Nathan Cox Lost 6-2, 4-6, 4-6
r 10/21/2022 vs College of Charleston Jordy Larke Won 6-0, 6-1
r 10/21/2022 vs Duke Connor Krug Won 7-6 (7-5), 6-1
r 10/21/2022 vs NC State Martins Rocens Lost 1-6, 5-7
s 11/4-6/2022 vs Texas Tech Tyler Stewart Won 3-6, 6-3, 7-6 (7-4)
s 11/4-6/2022 vs Oklahoma Baptiste Anselmo Won 3-6, 6-2, 6-4
s 11/4-6/2022 vs Oklahoma State Carl Roothman Won 6-1, 6-2

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
c 09/23-25 vs Clemson Jorge Plans Gonzalez/Ryuhei Azuma Won 8-5/James Story
c 09/23-25 vs Auburn Raul Dobai/Finn Murgett Won 7-5/James Story
a 10/1-9/2 vs BYU Jack Barnett/Wally Thayne Won 6-7 (5-7), 6-3, 1-0 (10-2)/Jame
a 10/1-9/2 vs Arizona State Murphy Cassone/Jacob Bullard (32/-) Lost 4-6, 7-6 (7-2), 0-1 (9-11)/Jame
r 10/21/20 vs Wake Forest Adam Duan/Saud Alhogbani Won 6-3, 6-0/James Story
r 10/21/20 vs Davidson Juan Camilo Gongora/Max Kachkarov Won 6-3, 6-4/James Story
r 10/21/20 vs SC State Benjamin Niv/Aissa Benchakroun Won 6-2, 6-7 (6-8), 1-0 (10-4)/Jame
r 10/21/20 vs Presbyterian Maxwell Benson/Dusan Milanovic Lost 6-4, 4-6, 0-1 (13-15)/James St
s 11/4-6/2 vs Texas Tech Sebastian Abboud/Tyler Stewart Won 6-3/Lucas da Silva
s 11/4-6/2 vs Oklahoma Baptiste Anselmo/Justin Schlageter Won 6-2/Lucas da Silva
s 11/4-6/2 vs Oklahoma State Leighton Allen/Carl Roothman Won 6-1/Lucas da Silva



South Carolina Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Nov 07, 2022)

Casey Hoole
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
c 09/23-25/2022 vs Georgia Tech Rohan Sachdev Won 4-6, 6-1, 6-4
c 09/23-25/2022 vs Illinois Mathis Debru Lost 6-3, 3-6, 5-7
c 09/23-25/2022 vs South Carolina Carter Morgan Won 4-6, 6-2, 6-1
c 09/23-25/2022 vs Illinois Kenta Miyoshi Won 6-4, 6-1
a 10/1-9/2022 vs Wake Forest Adam Duan Won 6-3, 6-4
a 10/1-9/2022 vs Nebraska Mikhail Korkunov Won 6-2, 6-0
a 10/1-9/2022 vs Arkansas Adrien Burdet Won 6-3, 6-4
a 10/1-9/2022 vs Notre Dame Sebastian Dominko Lost 6-7 (5-7), 4-6
r 10/21/2022 vs Wofford Robbie Young Won 6-1, 6-3
r 10/21/2022 vs Charlotte Vasco Prata Won 6-1, 6-2
r 10/21/2022 vs NC A&T Esteban Lopez Won 6-2, 6-1
r 10/21/2022 vs North Carolina Logan Zapp Won 6-7 (5-7), 6-2, 6-4
r 10/21/2022 vs Wake Forest Melios Efstathiou (80/-) Won 6-3, 6-4
r 10/21/2022 vs NC State Rafael Luque (60/-) Won 7-6 (7-5), 2-6, 6-4
r 10/21/2022 vs Presbyterian Dusan Milanovic Won 6-2, 6-2
n 11/3-6/2022 vs UCLA A. Hoogmartens (23/-) Won 6-3, 6-0
n 11/3-6/2022 vs Florida State A. Cornut-Chauvinc (105/-) Lost 6-7 (4-7), 3-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
c 09/23-25 vs Oklahoma Baptiste Anselmo/Mark Mandlik (58/-) Won 8-1/Carter Morgan
c 09/23-25 vs Vanderbilt Nathan Cox/Michael Ross Lost 3-6/Carter Morgan
c 09/23-25 vs Vanderbilt Marcus Ferreira/Joubert Klopper Won 6-3/Carter Morgan
r 10/21/20 vs NC State Rafael Luque/Joseph Wayand Lost 4-6, 7-6 (7-4), 0-1 (4-10)/Lucas



South Carolina Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Nov 07, 2022)

Carter Morgan
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
c 09/23-25/2022 vs Mississippi Gordon Whitwell Won 7-5, 7-5
c 09/23-25/2022 vs Vanderbilt Marcus Ferreira Lost 5-7, 6-2, 2-6
c 09/23-25/2022 vs South Carolina Casey Hoole Lost 6-4, 2-6, 1-6
c 09/23-25/2022 vs Georgia Tech Elias Shokry Lost 6-2, 3-6, 0-1 (7-10)
a 10/1-9/2022 vs Arkansas Alan Sau Lost 6-4, 4-6, 2-6
a 10/1-9/2022 vs UT Arlington Solano Caffarena Lost 6-7 (4-7), 6-7 (5-7)
r 10/21/2022 vs College of Charleston Zac Larke Lost 4-6, 6-3, 4-6
r 10/21/2022 vs Wofford Callum Rendle Won 6-4, 1-6, 1-0 (10-6)
r 10/21/2022 vs Gardner-Webb Connor Enslin Lost 6-3, 4-6, 0-1 (7-10)

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
c 09/23-25 vs Oklahoma Baptiste Anselmo/Mark Mandlik (58/-) Won 8-1/Casey Hoole
c 09/23-25 vs Vanderbilt Nathan Cox/Michael Ross Lost 3-6/Casey Hoole
c 09/23-25 vs Vanderbilt Marcus Ferreira/Joubert Klopper Won 6-3/Casey Hoole



South Carolina Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Nov 07, 2022)

Toby Samuel
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
c 09/23-25/2022 vs Oklahoma Baptiste Anselmo Won 6-1, 6-2
c 09/23-25/2022 vs Illinois Nic Meister Won 6-1, 6-2
c 09/23-25/2022 vs Florida William Grant Won 6-1, 6-4
c 09/23-25/2022 vs Texas Siem Woldeab (98/-) Won 3-6, 6-3, 6-1
a 10/1-9/2022 vs Ohio State JJ Tracy (8/-) Won 7-6 (7-2), 6-1
a 10/1-9/2022 vs Stanford Max Basing (40/-) Lost 6-4, 0-6, 4-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
c 09/23-25 vs Oklahoma Jip Van Assendelft/Justin Schlageter Won 8-3/Connor Thomson
c 09/23-25 vs Florida Lukas Greif/Nate Bonetto Won 6-0/Connor Thomson
a 10/1-9/2 vs Vrigina Tech Ryan Fishback/Jordan Chrysostom (15/-) Won 6-4, 2-6, 1-0 (10-2)/Connor Th
a 10/1-9/2 vs NC State Fons Van Sambeek/Martins Rocens (29/-) Won 7-5, 6-2/Connor Thomson
a 10/1-9/2 vs Liberty Josh Wilson/Christian Worst Won 6-3, 6-4/Connor Thomson
a 10/1-9/2 vs Texas Eliot Spizzirri/Cleeve Harper (16/-) Won 6-2, 6-4/Connor Thomson
a 10/1-9/2 vs North Carolina Brian Cernoch/Ryan Seggerman (26/-) Won 6-3, 7-6 (7-5)/Connor Thomson



South Carolina Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Nov 07, 2022)

Lucas da Silva
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
c 09/23-25/2022 vs Mississippi Walker Stearns Won 6-1, 6-1
c 09/23-25/2022 vs Texas Evin McDonald Lost 6-1, 1-6, 3-6
c 09/23-25/2022 vs Illinois Kenta Miyoshi Lost 4-6, 4-6
c 09/23-25/2022 vs Vanderbilt Connor Robb-Wilcox Won 3-6, 6-3, 6-0
r 10/21/2022 vs Charlotte Aditya Narayana Lost 6-7 (5-7), 6-0, 2-6
r 10/21/2022 vs Furman Jerry Barton Won 6-1, 6-1
r 10/21/2022 vs Presbyterian Javier Matos Won 6-4, 6-4
r 10/21/2022 vs Gardner-Webb Kim Niethammer Won 7-6 (7-5), 1-6, 1-0 (10-5)
r 10/21/2022 vs Charlotte Ivan Dreycopp Won 6-4, 2-6, 1-0 (10-8)
s 11/4-6/2022 vs Texas Tech Sebastian Abboud Won 6-3, 6-2
s 11/4-6/2022 vs Mississippi State Petar Jovanovic Lost 6-0, 3-6, 5-7
s 11/4-6/2022 vs Mississippi State Patrick Lazo Won 7-5, 6-3

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
r 10/21/20 vs NC State Rafael Luque/Joseph Wayand Lost 4-6, 7-6 (7-4), 0-1 (4-10)/Casey
s 11/4-6/2 vs Texas Tech Sebastian Abboud/Tyler Stewart Won 6-3/Jake Beasley
s 11/4-6/2 vs Oklahoma Baptiste Anselmo/Justin Schlageter Won 6-2/Jake Beasley
s 11/4-6/2 vs Oklahoma State Leighton Allen/Carl Roothman Won 6-1/Jake Beasley



South Carolina Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Nov 07, 2022)

James Story
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
c 09/23-25/2022 vs Georgia Tech Andres Martin (20/-) Lost 1-6, 6-2, 3-6
c 09/23-25/2022 vs Clemson Jorge Plans Gonzalez Won 6-4, 6-1
c 09/23-25/2022 vs Auburn Alejandro Moreno Lost 7-5, 0-6, 2-6
c 09/23-25/2022 vs Clemson Ryuhei Azuma Lost 2-6, 2-6
a 10/1-9/2022 vs Nevada Las Vegas Eduardo Cohen Won 6-4, 6-1
a 10/1-9/2022 vs NC State Fons Van Sambeek Won 6-7 (1-7), 7-6 (7-4), 6-2
a 10/1-9/2022 vs Florida William Grant Lost 3-6, 2-6
r 10/21/2022 vs Wofford Ashe Ray Won 6-1, 6-1
r 10/21/2022 vs Queens Edoardo Bottino Won 7-5, 6-4
r 10/21/2022 vs SC State Mikalai Bankou Won 6-4, 7-5
r 10/21/2022 vs South Carolina Connor Thomson (89/-) Lost 1-6, 2-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
c 09/23-25 vs Clemson Jorge Plans Gonzalez/Ryuhei Azuma Won 8-5/Jake Beasley
c 09/23-25 vs Auburn Raul Dobai/Finn Murgett Won 7-5/Jake Beasley
a 10/1-9/2 vs BYU Jack Barnett/Wally Thayne Won 6-7 (5-7), 6-3, 1-0 (10-2)/Jake 
a 10/1-9/2 vs Arizona State Murphy Cassone/Jacob Bullard (32/-) Lost 4-6, 7-6 (7-2), 0-1 (9-11)/Jake 
r 10/21/20 vs Wake Forest Adam Duan/Saud Alhogbani Won 6-3, 6-0/Jake Beasley
r 10/21/20 vs Davidson Juan Camilo Gongora/Max Kachkarov Won 6-3, 6-4/Jake Beasley
r 10/21/20 vs SC State Benjamin Niv/Aissa Benchakroun Won 6-2, 6-7 (6-8), 1-0 (10-4)/Jake 
r 10/21/20 vs Presbyterian Maxwell Benson/Dusan Milanovic Lost 6-4, 4-6, 0-1 (13-15)/Jake Bea



South Carolina Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Nov 07, 2022)

Connor Thomson
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
c 09/23-25/2022 vs Auburn Raul Dobai Won 6-3, 6-3
c 09/23-25/2022 vs Vanderbilt Nathan Cox Won 6-4, 6-4
c 09/23-25/2022 vs Florida Axel Nefve (34/-) Won 2-6, 6-4, 6-3
c 09/23-25/2022 vs Oklahoma Mark Mandlik (92/-) Won 6-1, 7-5
a 10/1-9/2022 vs Cal Poly Noah Berry (104/-) Lost 2-6, 3-6
a 10/1-9/2022 vs Vrigina Tech Jordan Chrysostom Won 6-4, 6-1
r 10/21/2022 vs Elon Nicholas Campbell Won 6-2, 6-2
r 10/21/2022 vs Wake Forest Saud Alhogbani Won 6-2, 6-1
r 10/21/2022 vs UNC Wilmington Reece Falck Won 1-6, 6-4, 6-3
r 10/21/2022 vs South Carolina James Story Won 6-1, 6-2
r 10/21/2022 vs NC State Rafael Luque (60/-) Lost 2-6, 0-6
s 11/4-6/2022 vs Alabama Roan Jones Won 6-2, 6-4

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
c 09/23-25 vs Oklahoma Jip Van Assendelft/Justin Schlageter Won 8-3/Toby Samuel
c 09/23-25 vs Florida Lukas Greif/Nate Bonetto Won 6-0/Toby Samuel
a 10/1-9/2 vs Vrigina Tech Ryan Fishback/Jordan Chrysostom (15/-) Won 6-4, 2-6, 1-0 (10-2)/Toby Samu
a 10/1-9/2 vs NC State Fons Van Sambeek/Martins Rocens (29/-) Won 7-5, 6-2/Toby Samuel
a 10/1-9/2 vs Liberty Josh Wilson/Christian Worst Won 6-3, 6-4/Toby Samuel
a 10/1-9/2 vs Texas Eliot Spizzirri/Cleeve Harper (16/-) Won 6-2, 6-4/Toby Samuel
a 10/1-9/2 vs North Carolina Brian Cernoch/Ryan Seggerman (26/-) Won 6-3, 7-6 (7-5)/Toby Samuel
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